





STYLE 7970 HIGHWAY HYDRANT TECHNICAL SERVICE PARTS LIST

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QUAN- TITY
1	2 1/2" Hose Plug	34700140	3
2	2 1/2" S-Hook Clip	707069	3
3	Lanyard	729099	3
4	3-Way Siamese Body	101941	1
5	5/16" Pin Handle	741036	2
6	Socket Head Screw	765040	1
7	O-Ring	757080	1
8	5" Siamese Adapter	116713	1
9	Weldment°ங	785017	1
	Weldment *	785018	1
	Hex Head Bolt °	703350	4
	Hex Head Bolt ™	703357	4
10	Hex Head Bolt	703358	4
	Hex Head Bolt *	703349	4
11	5" Victaulic Clamp	707218	1
12	Hex Nut	735040	6
13	Lanyard w/ Tab	729098	1
14	Rubber Gasket	715128	1
15	S-Hook Clip	707216	1
16	Rubber Gasket	717043	3
17	Bronze Ball	703017	114
18	Pipe Socket Plug	744009	1
19	2 1/2" NH Swivel †	101420	3
20	Swivel Plug	742023	1
21	Drainit Valve	00040001	1
22	Warning Tag	773186	1
23	Grip Nail	736045	4
24	Flat Washer	784084	6

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QUAN- TITY
25	Spacer	769358	2
26	End Plate	744274	1
27	Hex Nut	734080	4
28	Lock Washer	784085	4
29	5" Victaulic Body	110038	1
30	Hex Head Screw	761038	1
31	Lock Washer	784080	1
32	Handle Assembly	721225	1
33	Hex Head Screw	761062	6
34	4 1/2" NH Male Body †	116718	1
35	4 1/2" NH Hose Cap w/ Pentagon†	116716	1
36	Socket Head Screw	767047	2
37	Throttling Plate	744272	1
38	Lock Washer	784081	2
39	Hex Nut	734079	2
40	Spacer	769296	2
41	Stem Baffle Sleeve	769397	2
42	Butterfly Valve	779074	1
43	Socket Head Screw	766043	6
44	O-Ring	757084	6
45	Clapper Pin Axis	101959	3
46	Clapper Bracket	101957	3
47	Clapper Spacer	101961	3
48	Transvalve Disc	101759	3
49	Clapper Spring	768029	3
50	Clapper Holder	101958	3
51	Clapper Pivot Pin	101960	3
52	Roll Pin	744049	6

- ° For use with 4" 6" wall thickness.
- For use with 6" 8" wall thickness.
- For use with 8" 10" wall thickness.

 * For use with 10" 12" wall thickness.
- † For threads other than NH, contact factory.



PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161 | FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335 | akronbrass.com

REVISED: 7/11

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service.

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.